

**FINISHED PRODUCT PRE-SPECIFICATION  
FROZEN - READY TO EAT**

**Nº:** LB. QA. SPEC40  
**REVISION:** 1  
**REVISION DATE:** 09/13/21  
**PAGE:** 1 of 1

- I. Product Description:** Frozen Large Pretzel Bun SLICED 64 ct  
**II. Product Type:** FROZEN BREAD - READY TO EAT

**III. PHYSICAL PARAMETERS**

|                                |                        |            |
|--------------------------------|------------------------|------------|
| <b>Product dimensions</b>      | Length (in)            | 4.25-4.75" |
|                                | Width (in)             | 1.75-2.25" |
|                                | Height (in)            | 1.25-1.75" |
| <b>Product Weight (frozen)</b> | 2.75-3.25 oz / 78-92 g |            |

**IV. MULTIPACK PARAMETERS**

|                                  |                   |
|----------------------------------|-------------------|
| <b>Pieces per package</b>        | 8 pieces / bag    |
| <b>Pieces per case</b>           | 64 pieces / case  |
| <b>Case Net Weight</b>           | 12Lbs             |
| <b>Case Gross Weight</b>         | 14Lbs             |
| <b>Case Dimensions</b>           | 24" x 16" x 10"   |
| <b>Case type</b>                 | Plain box         |
| <b>GTIN</b>                      | 00850028265130    |
| <b>Best if Used By format</b>    | mm/dd/yyyy        |
| <b>Batch number format</b>       | JULIAN DATE.YY.FP |
| <b>Max Cases per Pallet</b>      | 35                |
| <b>Pallet organization</b>       | 7 rows x 5 cases  |
| <b>Pallet dimensions (LxWxH)</b> | 48"x40.5"x78"     |
| <b>Max Pallet Gross Weight</b>   | 490 Lbs           |

**V. FROZEN SHELF LIFE**

150 days from the date of production under proper storage conditions.

**VI. HANDLING CONDITIONS**

**Storage conditions:** Must be stored at 0°F or lower until ready to thaw for use.

**VII. BAKING PARAMETERS**

|                                     |              |
|-------------------------------------|--------------|
| <b>Thawing time</b>                 | 45 min to 1h |
| <b>Baking temperature (°F)</b>      | N/A          |
| <b>Baking time</b>                  | N/A          |
| <b>Shelf life of thawed product</b> | 24-48h       |

**VIII. INGREDIENT LIST**

ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, AND FOLIC ACID), FILTERED WATER, SUGAR, CANOLA OIL, WHEY POWDER, NONFAT DRY MILK, YEAST, SEA SALT, NATURAL DOUGH CONDITIONER (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES), SODIUM HYDROXIDE, SOYBEAN OIL, DEACTIVATED YEAST

**Nutrition Facts**

64 servings per container

**Serving size** 1 bun (85g)

**Amount Per Serving**  
**Calories** **270**

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 4.5g **6%**

Saturated Fat 0g **0%**

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 0mg **0%**

**Sodium** 440mg **19%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 51g **19%**

Dietary Fiber 2g **7%**

Total Sugars 6g

Includes 4g Added Sugars **8%**

**Protein** 7g

Vitamin D 0mcg **0%**

Calcium 30mg **2%**

Iron 2.8mg **15%**

Potassium 80mg **2%**

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**IX. ALLERGEN STATEMENT**

Contains: Milk, Wheat, Soy

Manufactured in a Facility that also processes: Milk, Egg, Wheat, Soy, Walnut and Coconut.

**X. TARGET AUDIENCE**

Not intended for infants under one year of age

**XI. VISUAL AID**

